Status: This version of this provision is prospective.

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Consumer Protection (Distance Selling) Regulations 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2000 No. 2334

The Consumer Protection (Distance Selling) Regulations 2000

PROSPECTIVE

Amendments to the Unsolicited Goods and Services Act 1971

22.—(1) The Unsolicited Goods and Services Act 1971(1) is amended as follows.

(2) Omit section 1 (rights of recipient of unsolicited goods).

(3) In subsection (1) of section 2 (demands and threats regarding payment), after "them" insert "for the purposes of his trade or business".

(4) The amendments made by this regulation apply only in relation to goods sent after the date on which it comes into force.

Commencement Information

I1 Reg. 22 in force at 31.10.2000, see reg. 1(1)

Status:

This version of this provision is prospective.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Consumer Protection (Distance Selling) Regulations 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulations excluded by S.I. 2013/3134 reg. 2(a)
- reg. 22 coming into force by S.I. 2000/2334 reg. 1(1)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- reg. 6(4)(5) inserted by S.I. 2004/2095 reg. 25(4)
- reg. 26(1)(c) and word inserted by S.I. 2013/783 art. 11(3)(b)
- reg. 26(1)(c) word substituted by S.I. 2014/549 Sch. 1 para. 28(3)(b)
- reg. 26A inserted by S.I. 2013/783 art. 11(4)
- reg. 26A word substituted by S.I. 2014/549 Sch. 1 para. 28(4)
- reg. 26A heading word substituted by S.I. 2014/549 Sch. 1 para. 28(4)